



## DEFENSIVE DRIVING INSTITUTE OF NEW JERSEY

OFFICIAL POINT & INSURANCE REDUCTION PROGRAM TAUGHT BY RETIRED POLICE LIEUTENANT/POLICE ACADEMY INSTRUCTOR NOTE: YOU MUST ATTEND BOTH EVENINGS TO RECEIVE CREDIT

May 6 and 7, 2024 ● 6:30 pm-10:00 pm

LIBRAR MEETING ROOM / LIGHT REFRESHMENTS WILL BE SERVED

		EMAIL:           CELL:	
DRIVER'S LICENSE NUMBER:			
CHOOSE ONE: 5% Insurance Discount ONLY*	\$55	MAKE CHECK PAYABLE TO: East Brunswick Friends of the Library	
2-Point Reduction(includes insurance discount if eligible)* \$65  * You may receive up to 5% insurance discount (based on your insurance company). Contact your insurance company for more information. See below.		MAIL TO: East Brunswick Friends of the Library - Defensive Driving 2 Jean Walling Civic Center East Brunswick, NJ 08816	

## DEFENSIVE DRIVING INSTITUTE OF NEW JERSEY OFFICIAL POINT & INSURANCE REDUCTION PROGRAM

East Brunswick Public Library Meeting Room 2 Jean Walling Civic Center East Brunswick, NJ 08816 May 6 and 7, 2024 ● 6:30 - 10:00 pm

NOTE: You must attend both evenings to receive credit

- Attendees must have a valid driver's license to take the course. No permits. Must bring driver's license to register.
- Eligibility for 2-point reduction: Currently have 2 or more motor vehicle points on driver's license, points may not be reduced below zero, may take the course once every five years.
- Eligibility for 5% insurance discount: Must have fewer than 4 motor vehicle points before course, may take the course once every three years.
- Pre-registration and advance payment is required. Class size is limited. Refreshments will be served.

Please Note: If you attend the first night of the class but not the second part, you will not be refunded.

Make check payable to "East Brunswick Friends of The Library" and mail with completed form in time to be received to:

East Brunswick Friends of the Library - Defensive Driving 2 Jean Walling Civic Center East Brunswick, NJ 08816 For more information, please call 732-257-2967 or send an e-mail to fixaticket@aol.com.